
La Marque High School Lady Cougars  

2023-24 
BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

 

DATE                     OPPONENT                                        TEAMS & TIMES   

                    JV      VARSITY     

Fri. Nov. 3   @ Baytown Sterling      5:00 p.m.    6:30 p.m. 
Thu-Sat. Nov. 9-11  @ Conroe Varsity Tournament     ------------    TBA 

Tue. Nov. 14       Needville       5:00 p.m.   6:30 p.m. 
Thu-Sat. Nov. 16-18  @ Alvin ISD Varsity Tournament     -------------   TBA 

Tue. Nov. 21   @ Spring Woods      9:00 a.m.    10:30 a.m. 

Sat. Nov. 25   @ Santa Fe       9:00 a.m.    10:30 a.m. 
Tue. Nov. 28       Texas City       5:00 p.m.   6:30 p.m. 

Thu-Sat. Nov. 30-Dec. 2  @ Pasadena Varsity Tournament    -------------   TBA 
  
Tue. Dec. 12   @ Brazosport *        5:00 p.m.      6:30 p.m. 
Fri. Dec. 15           Stafford *       5:00 p.m.     6:30 p.m. 
Tue. Jan. 2   @ Iowa Colony *       5:00 p.m.      6:30 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 5          West Columbia *      5:00 p.m.     6:30 p.m. 
Tue. Jan. 9   @ Sweeny *       5:00 p.m.      6:30 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 12           Bay City *       5:00 p.m.     6:30 p.m. 
Tue. Jan. 16            DISTRICT OPEN DATE  
Fri. Jan. 19                   Brazosport *       5:00 p.m.     6:30 p.m. 
Tue. Jan. 23   @ Stafford *        5:00 p.m.      6:30 p.m. 
Fri. Jan. 26           Iowa Colony *      5:00 p.m.     6:30 p.m. 
Tue. Jan. 30   @ West Columbia *      5:00 p.m.      6:30 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 2       Sweeny * - Senior Night     5:00 p.m.     6:30 p.m. 
Tue. Feb. 6   @ Bay City *       5:00 p.m.      6:30 p.m. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sat. Feb. 10   District Certification Deadline 
Mon-Tue. Feb. 12-13      Bi-District Playoffs 
Thu-Sat. Feb. 15-17       Area Playoffs 
Mon-Tue. Feb. 19-20      Regional Quarterfinals 
Fri-Sat. Feb. 22-24      Regional Tournament – Texas A&M, Kingsville 
Thu-Sat. Feb. 29-March 2  State Basketball Tournament – Alamodome, San Antonio  
 

 

BOLD = Home Game                        * = District 26-4A Contest 

Mascot – Cougars                                                   Colors – Navy Blue & Gold 

 

HEAD COACH – Deshell’e Boyce 
 

ASSISTANT COACHES – Deric Griffin & Jazmine Hicks 
 

Principal – Ricky Nicholson                                                Campus Coordinator – Wade Oliphant 
Superintendent – Dr. Melissa Duarte                                   Girl’s Campus Coor. – Amber Rozier 

Athletic Director – Leland Surovik             Athletic Trainers – Salvatore Malone 
Assistant Athletic Director – Tony Willis                 & Theodora Tsalakis 
 
 
Updated:  10/11/2023 

  


